

II.F - 1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S: City

Year: 2025

FIR No. 03(01)2025 u/s. 142/3(5) BNS Date and time of FIR: 09/01/2025 at 11:00 am

,		
Sl. No.	Act	Sections
1.	BNS 2023	142/3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Thursday Time Period:

Date from: 9/01/2025

Date to: 9/01/2025

Time from: 10:10 am

Time to: 10:10 am

(b) Information received at PS:Date: 09/01/2025

Time: 11:00 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.

Date & Time: 09/01/2025 & 11:00 am

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS:

Beat No.

(b) Address: Ahallup to Kalibari Road, Thangal Bazar, Imphal

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Jagnarayan Prasad

(b) Father's name: Late Ramdhari Prasad

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1955

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./:

Passport No.: Nil

Place of issue: N/A

(f) Date of issue: N/A (g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

(a) ID Details	Ration Card.	Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving Electise, 17419 Address
	ID Type	Address
Sl. No.	ID Type	Thomas Bazar
117.	UID	Kalibari Road, Thangal Bazar
1.		

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address	Address	. Levit I in I
Sl. No. Address Type	Kalibari Road, Thangal Bazar	
2. Permanent addr		2.41

(j) Phone number: 6909493410

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accus	Relative's name	Present address
Sl. No. Name Allas	real of the	
1. Unknown	nent / informant: NIL	J . 1 M

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: NIL

9. Particula	ars of properties of inter	est:	Description	Value (in Rs.)
Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	
1.				

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11 Inquest Report / U.D. case No.. if any:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:	UIDB No.
Sl. No.	0.02
1.	travers and of storage to the second at the second

The Officer-in-Charge City Police Station, Imphal West District, Manipur.

Subject: - Complaint report.

Sir.

I, Jagnarayan Prasad aged about 70 years S/O Late Ramdhari Prasad , Proprietor, Jagnarayan Store, Kalibari Road, Thangal Bazar would like to state a few words for your necessary action that today i.e 09/01/2025 our vehicle TATA DI bearing Regd. No. MN01X 6890 loaded with edible oil, tin fish and water bottles amounting an amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- (two lakhs) plying from my godown located at Ahallup, Imphal East District, Manipur and transported towards my store, i.e Jagnarayan Store, Kalibari Road, Thangal Bazar, Imphal but he could not reach the store. The said vehicle was drove by our driver namely Akoijam Ratan singh 46 yeasrs S/O AK. Gouradas Singh of Naharup Awang Leikai after loading the abovementioned items from the godown at around 10:10 a.m. The driver along with the loaded vehicle seems to be kidnapped by an unknown miscreants on the way from Ahallup to my store, Kalibari Road, Thangal Bazar, Imphal as many unknown miscreants threatened me earlier regarding monetary demand. Further I have lost contact with the driver of the vehicle.

So, I requested your humble and good office to take necessary action against them as per law and to find out the missing driver and loaded vehicle at the earliest.

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-

Jagnarayan Prasad aged about 70 years S/O Late Ramdhari Prasad, Proprietor, Jagnarayan Store. Kalibari Road, Thangal Bazar # 6909493410

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

Case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): S. Deepak Singh

Rank: Asst. Sub. Inspector

No. NIL

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy

given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Name: N. Gokulchandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

No.

Officer-in-Charge City Police Station \ Impha: West O-strict Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: